www.e-t-a.com 1 - 51
1
Electronic Flow Meter FM1
06/07(230207)
Description
Micro controller operated Flow Meter to monitor and display flow
rates and temperature. Once correctly adjusted it can also be used for
mass flow measurements. Factory pre-set for air and water.

Specification of medium
xxx
CST  - 01 W M1 L10 E10 T0  - ... ordering example
*) for detailed information please see section 0.
www.e-t-a.com 1 - 55
1
06/07(230207)
FM1 - Monitoring head CST
Thread-mounted calorimetric monitoring head for Flow Meter FM1,
suitable for general industry applications.
Description Thread-mounted calorimetric monitoring head
Features
Dimensions
CST-...
● Suitable for installation in welding bushes
● Medium temperature -40 °C...+130 °C
● Material: stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316 Ti,
or Hastelloy alloy C4 2.4610
Technical data
G1/2A
øA B
18 .709
mm inch
10 .394
mm inch
1/2-14NPT G1/2A
14 14
36
20
B
36
øA
SW27 SW27
round connector
.5
51
.7
87
1.
42
1.06 in.
1.
42
.5
51
1.06 in.
Type of head thread-mounted
Nominal thread dia. G1/2A
Length of shank 36 mm
Length of sensor 14 mm
Suitable for all media, depending on
material resistance
Temperatue range *) -40...+130 °C
(of medium)
Temperature drift ± < 0.05 %/°K/measuring range
of monitoring head (in the range between +20 °C and +80 °C)
Measuring ranges air: 0...20 m/s
water: 0...3 m/s
Pressure resistance (1) 100 bar / 1470 PSI
Degree of protection connector(2):  IP67
Material stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316 Ti
Hastelloy alloy C4 2.4610
Cable to LifYCY  4x2x0.2 mm2 (AWG 24)
electronic control unit
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence ( mm )
inch
(1) Admissible operating pressure DIN 2401, measured at max. temperature
(= max. medium temperature)
(2) with mating connector
*) max. +85 °C in the connector area
FM1 - Cable types and accessories (CST)
06/07(230207)1 - 56

100 m, 110 m, 120 m, 130 m, 140 m, 150 m,
160 m, 170 m, 180 m, 190 m, 200 m
Do + Ka type 15  - 2 m ordering example
Type between calorimetric monitoring heads CST and FM1-ST
Do + Ka type 15-ST PVC insulated cable, type LifYCY 4x2x0.2 mm2 (AWG 24)
8-pole round connector + 10-pole clamping connector
Do + Ka type 18-ST silicone insulated cable, type  4x2x0.2 mm2 (AWG 24)
8-pole round connector + 10-pole clamping connector
Available cable lengths
...m 2 m, 3 m, 5 m, 8 m, 10 m, 15 m, 20 m, 25 m,
30 m, 40 m, 50 m, 60 m, 70 m, 80 m, 90 m,
100 m, 110 m, 120 m, 130 m, 140 m, 150 m,
160 m, 170 m, 180 m, 190 m, 200 m
Do + Ka type 15-ST - 2 m ordering example
Do + Ka type 15 Do + Ka type 15-ST
Do + Ka type 18 Do + Ka type 18-ST
Dimensions
Description Monitoring head CSF
CSF-01
variable immersion depth
Extended calorimetric monitoring head for Flow Meter FM1, suitable
for use in air-conditioning systems (variable immersion depth).
Caution: - Calibration to flow velocity, therefore do not use with
FM1-CA.
- Fix with locking set 01 (see accessories).
Features
● Medium temperature range: -40 °C...+130 °C
● Material: stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316 Ti
Ordering information Technical data
14
M
16
x0
.7
5
ro
un
d
 c
on
ne
ct
or
L14
ø1
8
monitoring head should be
aligned in direction of flow
(see arrow)
ø22
S
W
20
Type L
mm inch
CSF-…L43… 188 7.40
CSF-…L30… 300 11.81
CSF-…L40… 400 15.75
.7
87
.866 .551
.551.7
09
9.5
.374
Type
CSF Extended monitoring head with calorimetric sensors
Monitoring head design
01 Monitoring head with variable immersion depth
Medium
A air
W water
Material of areas exposed to medium
M1 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316 Ti
Process connection
00 without flange; see accessoires for cable gland**)
Length of shank/thread
L43 188 mm  (standard with process connection 00)
other lengths upon request
Electrical connection
E10 round connector with tinned contacts
(plug and cable to separate order)
Certification
T0 without certificate standard *)

100 m, 110 m, 120 m, 130 m, 140 m, 150 m,
160 m, 170 m, 180 m, 190 m, 200 m
Do + Ka type 15  - 2 m ordering example
Type between calorimetric monitoring heads CSF and FM1-ST
Do + Ka type 15-ST PVC insulated cable, type LifYCY 4x2x0.2 mm2 (AWG 24)
8-pole round connector + 10-pole clamping connector
Do + Ka type 18-ST silicone insulated cable, type  4x2x0.2 mm2 (AWG 24)
8-pole round connector + 10-pole clamping connector
Available cable lengths
...m 2 m, 3 m, 5 m, 8 m, 10 m, 15 m, 20 m, 25 m,
30 m, 40 m, 50 m, 60 m, 70 m, 80 m, 90 m,
100 m, 110 m, 120 m, 130 m, 140 m, 150 m,
160 m, 170 m, 180 m, 190 m, 200 m
Do + Ka type 15-ST - 2 m ordering example
Do + Ka type 15 Do + Ka type 15-ST
Do + Ka type 18 Do + Ka type 18-ST
www.e-t-a.com 1 - 59
1
FM1 - Cable types and accessories (CSF-01)
06/07(230207)
Accessories
Suitable up to 25 bar/2.5 M Pascal if used with stainless steel CSF-01 monitoring head.
(Observe instructions for installation.)
Caution: Stainless steel ring is designed to cut into monitoring head.
Pressure resistant to 25 bar/367.5 PSI.
Teflon ring  can only be used from 0 to 2 bar (29.4 PSI).
Please observe user manual!
PG16 nickel-plated brass NPT3/4" moulded, black
(standard) 0Z122Z000131
0Z122Z000128
3/4"NPT
SW33
PG16
O ring
SW301.18 1.30
10-pole clamping connector for cable types 15-ST and 18-ST
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
0Z112Z000205
10-pole clamping connector for cable types 15 and 18
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
0Z112Z000167
1.97
.7
09
ø1
8
50
8-pole round connector
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
0Z112Z003124
Threaded installation bush Teflon sealing ring
0Z122Z000196 0Z122Z000197
Ø
.7
08
threaded installation bush
union nut
front sealing ring
rear sealing
ring
SW 29
1.14 in.
SW 27
1.06 in.52
19
Ø
18
R
 3
/4
´´
Ø
.7
08
.748
2.05
Ø
18
Locking set 01
0Z122Z000204
1 chain 4 x 32 DIN 5685 (approx. 1 m)
2 catch for chain NG 5
3 clip with screw and nuts DN15 to DIN 11850
321

100 m, 110 m, 120 m, 130 m, 140 m, 150 m,
160 m, 170 m, 180 m, 190 m, 200 m
Do + Ka type 15  - 2 m ordering example
Type between calorimetric monitoring heads CSF and FM1-ST
Do + Ka type 15-ST PVC insulated cable, type LifYCY 4x2x0.2 mm2 (AWG 24)
8-pole round connector + 10-pole clamping connector
Do + Ka type 18-ST silicone insulated cable, type  4x2x0.2 mm2 (AWG 24)
8-pole round connector + 10-pole clamping connector
Available cable lengths
...m 2 m, 3 m, 5 m, 8 m, 10 m, 15 m, 20 m, 25 m,
30 m, 40 m, 50 m, 60 m, 70 m, 80 m, 90 m,
100 m, 110 m, 120 m, 130 m, 140 m, 150 m,
160 m, 170 m, 180 m, 190 m, 200 m
Do + Ka type 15-ST - 2 m ordering example
Do + Ka type 15 Do + Ka type 15-ST
Do + Ka type 18 Do + Ka type 18-ST
1.97
.7
09
ø1
8
50
10-pole clamping connector for cable types 15-ST and 18-ST
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
0Z112Z000205
8-pole round connector
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
0Z112Z003124
10-pole clamping connector for cable types 15 and 18
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
0Z112Z000167
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence ( mm )
inch
Caution: Standard warranty cover will be invalidated if the correct
E-T-A monitoring head/control unit connecting cable is
not used.
FM1 - Monitoring TST-..HM2
06/07(230207)1 - 62
1
DescriptionMonitoring head with turbine-type sensor
TST-..HM2
Thread mounted monitoring head with turbine-type sensor for Flow
Meter FM1. Recommended for high medium temperature applications.
The unit consists of the turbine HM2 and a pre-amplifier which is
connected with the HM2 by means of a 2 m cable.
Features
● Medium temperature 0 °... +250 °C
Ordering information  Technical data
Type
TST thread-mounted monitoring head with turbine-type sensor
Process connection
01 G1/2A thread
Application range - Material of the area exposed to medium
HM2 +250 °C, air 20 m/s, water 5 m/s - stainless steel,
jewel bearing, hardened tips, incl. 2 m connecting cable
to the pre-amplifier
Length of shank/thread
L10 36 mm (standard)
Accuracy
0 ±1 % of final value, ±3 % of measured value
(standard)
Electrical connection to FM 1
E10 round connector with tinned contacts
(plug and cable to separate order)
TST  - 01 HM2 L10 0 E10 ordering example
Type of head thread-mounted monitoring head
Nominal thread dia. G1/2A